# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignors to include the name and execution date for the third Assignor previously recorded on Reel 020620 Frame 0943. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Hitachi, Ltd. and Hitachi Kyowa Engineering Co., Ltd.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomoo CHIBA	09/26/2007
Kunihiro TAKAYAMA	09/26/2007
Jun YOKOYAMA	09/26/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI, LTD.	
Street Address:	6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8220	

Name:	HITACHI KYOWA ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	10-2, Benten-cho 3-chome	
City:	Hitachi-shi, Ibaraki	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	317-0072	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11940668	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703 684 1120 Phone:

Email: sbarber@msmbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Stanger

**PATENT REEL: 020910 FRAME: 0424** 

500532750

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 370
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ISO-6074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Stanger

Total Attachments: 5
source=6074-AssignCorr2#page1.tif
source=6074-AssignCorr2#page2.tif
source=6074-AssignCorr2#page3.tif
source=6074-AssignCorr2#page4.tif
source=6074-AssignCorr2#page4.tif
source=6074-AssignCorr2#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020910 FRAME: 0425 3/10/2008 p:45:73 bW PAGE 27005 rax Server

SHRINATH MALUR COMPANY: 1 O DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 37



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*500482363A\*

MARCH 10, 2008

PTAS

SHRINATH MALUR 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 370 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/10/2008

REEL/FRAME: 020620/0943

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: ISO-6074

ASSIGNOR:

CHIBA, TOMOO

DOC DATE: 09/26/2007

ASSIGNOR:

TAKAYAMA, KUNIHIRO

DOC DATE: 09/26/2007

ASSIGNEE: HITACHI, LTD.

L'Assignor: YOKOYAMA, JUN DOC BATE: 09/26/2007 6-6, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-

TOKYO, JAPAN 100-8220

ASSIGNEE:

HITACHI KYOWA ENGINEERING CO.,

10-2, BENTEN-CHO 3-CHOME, HITACHI-

IBARAKI, JAPAN 317-0072

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020910 FRAME: 0426** 

HRINATH MALUR COMPANY: 1. J DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 370

020620/0943 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11940668 FILING DATE: 11/15/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SUPERCONDUCTIVE MAGNET DEVICE AND MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING

APPARATUS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

**REEL: 020910 FRAME: 0427** 

3/10/2008 6:45:23 PM

SHRINATH MALUR COMPANY: 1-JO DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 37

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/10/2008 500482363

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomoo CHIBA	09/26/2007
Kunihiro TAKAYAMA	09/26/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI, LTD.	
Street Address:	6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokya	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8220	

Name:	HITACHI KYOWA ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	10-2, Benten-cho 3-chome, Hitachi-shi	
City:	Ibaraki	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	317-0072	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11940668	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703 684 1120

Email:

sbarber@msmbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Shrinath Malur

Address Line 1:

1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 370

Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ISO-6074

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020910 FRAME: 0428

1194066

\$40.00

USPTO 3/10/2008 6:45:23 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

HRINATH MALUR COMPANY: 18.3 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 376

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shrinath Malur
Total Attachments: 1 source=6074-AssignCorr#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020910 FRAME: 0429 APPARATUS

ISONO PATENT OFFICE

11 /940, 668 6 3 1 2 14 11 0801 214 2201

# ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by Hitachi, Ltd., and Hitachi Kyowa Engineering Co., Ltd. corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokvo 100-corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if phral inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, as signs or other legal representatives, to Hitachi Ltd., and Hitachi Kyowa Engineering Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Hitachi, Ltd., and Hitachi Kyowa Engineering Co., Ltd.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

	INVENTOR(S)	Date Signed	Witness(es)	
	Monage	9/26 / 2007	Tomos Chiba	
1)	Tomoo CHIBA	8/26/2007	Kunihiro Takayama	
2)	Kunihiro TAKAYAMA	9/26/2007	Jun Yokogama	
3)	Jun YOKOYAMA		•	

PATENT

REEL: 020910 FRAME: 0430